503378171 07/02/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3424793

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MALCOLM MCKECHNIE	06/17/2014
HUGO DAVIDSON	06/17/2014
CATALYST GLOBAL HOLDINGS PTY LTD	06/17/2014
CATALYST DESIGN GROUP PTY LTD	06/17/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KNOG PTY LTD
Street Address:	LEVEL 2 / 215 SPRING STREET
City:	MELBOURNE, VICTORIA
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29496140

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206)682-8100 Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: GARY S. KINDNESS, ESQ.

Address Line 1: CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS

Address Line 2: 1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3600
Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3029

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CASM152454
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY S. KINDNESS
SIGNATURE:	/Gary S. Kindness/
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=52454_Assignment_Knog_Pty_Ltd#page1.tif source=52454_Assignment_Knog_Pty_Ltd#page2.tif

PATENT 503378171 REEL: 036055 FRAME: 0838

source=52454_Assignment_Knog_Pty_Ltd#page3.tif source=52454_Assignment_Knog_Pty_Ltd#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 036055 FRAME: 0839



Confirmatory Assignment deed

Assignor	s	The persons named in the schedule as the First Assignors, Second Assignor, Third Assignor		
Assignee		The person named in the schedule as the Assignee		
Background		1	The First Assignors are co-authors of the Intellectual Property described in the schedule, with Kynan Taylor, Chris Bilanenko and Jonathan Chan.	
		2	The First Assignors created the Intellectual property in the course and scope of their employment with the Second Assignor.	
		3	The First Assignors confirm that they have assigned all their entire right, title and interest, throughout the world in and to the Intellectual Property to the Second Assignor at the time of creation of the intellectual property.	
		4	The Third Assignor was the employer of Kynan Taylor, Chris Bilanenko and Jonathan Chan and has been assigned all their entire right, title and interest, throughout the world in and to the Intellectual Property, effective from the at the time of creation of the intellectual property.	
		5	The Intellectual Property was created for the Assignee under an agreement between the Second and Third Assignors and the Assignee under which the Second and Third Assignors assigned all their entire right, title and interest, throughout the world in and to the Intellectual Property to the Assignee at the time of creation of the intellectual property.	
		6	The Assignors assigned to the Assignee all right, title and interest in the Intellectual Property described in the schedule and the Assignee accepted that assignment on the Effective Date.	
		7	This deed confirms the assignment.	
		8	The Assignors agree to assist the Assignee to be officially recorded as owner of the Intellectual Property.	
This dee	that in consideration of, among other things, the mutual promises contained in this deed, and the payment of AU\$10, receipt of which hereby acknowledged, the parties agree:		ontained in this deed, and the payment of AU\$10, receipt of which is	
1		gnors confirm the assignment of all their rights, title and interest in the all Property to the Assignee with effect from the Effective Date.		
2			rs agree to:	
	(a)	Ass	ecute all documents the Assignee reasonably requests to enable the signee to have the Assignee's name entered in any registers of ellectual property as the sole proprietor of the Intellectual Property; ar	
	(b)	•	vide to the Assignee all documents the Assignee reasonably	

requests in relation to the Intellectual Property.

This deed is governed by the laws of Victoria, Australia and the parties

irrevocably submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of Victoria,

page 1

3

Australia.

Freehills

Patent Attorneys

Schedule

First Assignors Malcolm McKechnie of 8/16 Type Street Richmond VIC 3121, Australia Hugo Davidson of 479 Kooyong Road Elsternwick VIC 3185, Australia Second Assignor Catalyst Global Holdings Pty Ltd, ABN 60 111 285 977 of Level 2 /215 Spring Street Melbourne VIC 3000, Australia Third Assignor Catalyst Design Group Pty Ltd, ABN 17 077 400 143 of Level 2 /215 Spring Street Melbourne VIC 3000, Australia Knog Pty Ltd, ABN 52 101 462 122 Assignee of Level 2 /215 Spring Street Melbourne VIC 3000, Australia Intellectual Property: Australian Design Application No 10141/2014 filed on 10 January 2014 entitled "Lighting accessory for a portable electronic device", the design(s) illustrated in that application/registration and the right to file further applications, including applications in foreign countries, illustrated in that application. All design rights and copyright and other forms of protection of a similar nature that may subsist anywhere in the world described and/or illustrated in the abovementioned design application. The right to claim priority under any applicable International convention for design applications relating to the designs illustrated in the abovementioned design application. **Effective Date** 10 January 2014

page 2

Freehills Patent Attorneys Executive First Signer Malco

Executed as a deed

First Assignors

Signed sealed and delivered by Malcolm McKechnie

sign here > Wallatalle

print name | MICOLM MCKECTINE

in the presence of

sign here John Stri

print name 3/AN/SH/

Signed sealed and delivered by

Hugo Davidson

W

print name Hulis DAVIOSON

in the presence of

sign here Viamble

Witness

print name J/AW SHI

page 3

Freehills Patent Attorneys

Second Assignor

Signed sealed and delivered by Catalyst Global Holdings Pty Ltd

sign here ▶	Illa brotalles
g	Director/Officer
print name	MAICH M MOKECHNIE
sign here ▶	Directorofficer
print name	Hugio pariosa
date	17/6/14
	Third Assignor
	Signed sealed and delivered by Catalyst Design Group Pty Ltd
sign here ▶	Director/Officer
print name	MALGORN MCKECHNIE
sign here ▶	Director/Officer
print name	Huno DAIDEN
date	
	Assignee
	Signed sealed and delivered by Knog Pty Ltd
sign here ▶	Director/Offiper
print name	My form MCKECHNIE
sign here ▶	Qirector/Officer
print name	Hugo Daviosa
data	17/2/14

page 4